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KEVIN KAMENETZ T ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy Administrative Officer
Director,Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections
August 24, 2012
Debra & Steven‘Shaffer
4 Saxony Court
Baltimore, MD 21208
Re: Spirit & Intent; Cas Saxony Court; 3™ Election District

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Shaffer:

Your recent letter to this office regarding the above referenced property was forwarded to me for
~reply. Based upon the information provided and my review of the applicable zoning case, the following
has been determined.

The proposed modification to the site plan in case #1992-0313-A shows a one-story addition with
a side yard setback of 15 ft. in lieu of the approved setback of 11 ft. as granted by the Zoning
Commissioner. Since the proposed addition will be farther from the side property line and will not be
closer to the front property than the existing dwelling, your request is approved as being within the Spirit
and Intent of the subject case. Please bring this letter with you when applying for a construction permit.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion; it is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding on Baltimore
County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County expressly disclaims any and all
liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the information provided in this document, or any
interpretation thereof.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to your
request. If you need further information or have any questions, I can be reached at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

A7 - 7:)" i
]\j/fu v [ oo

Bruno Rudaitis
Zoning Review

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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DETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL BEFORE THE R.C.7%4.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
Resource Managewent (DEPRM) dated March 6, 1992

SONING VARTANCE .
N/S Saxony Court, 175 tt. K ZONING COMMISS1ONER upon the Petitioners. Kesource Nanaaeent (DEPRK) dated March 6. 1992

uf Eden Roc Way .
4 Saxony Court OF BALTIMORE COUNTY [t is, howover, to be noted that the placement of the proposed addi- 3. After the relocation of the well, as Suite 113 Courthose
provided above, the Petitioners shall resubmit 400 Washington Avenue

ird Flection District )
e councrinans RS e e tion will necessitate the relocation of the well which serves this proper- the plat to accompany the Petition for Zoning Towson, MDD 21204
Variance (Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1) showing the (-H()) BE7-4386

Robert D.B. Levensat. et ot ty. The relocation must comply with the Zoning Advisory Committee com- new well location for inclusion in the case file.

Petitiohers
ments offered by the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource

4, o A ) / d .
* * + * * * Management.. _1/2/()g o ‘,ziﬁ

.~ TAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

EiNDINGS OF ERCLES CONCLUSLONS O 2 Pursuant to the posting ot the property and the provisions of both Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and

The Petitioners herein request a variance from Section 1802.3.C.1 of
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.
Mr. Robert D.B. Levenson

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} to permit a side yard .
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore Ms. Linda A. Gilbert
. 4 Saxony Court

74 :
County this é%{ day of , 1992 that the Petition for a Zoning Baltimore, Maryland 21208

in lieu of the required 50
Variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning kegula- RE: Petition for Residential Zoning Variance
Case No. 92-313-7

the Baltimore County

setback of 11 ft., 1n lieu of the required 20 ft., and a variance to per-

mit  a sum ot the side yard setbacks of 47 ft.,
. I v okl
ft for an addition, as more particularly described on Petitioners Exhib
’ tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 11 ft., in lieu of the

Dear Mr. Levenson and Ms. Gilbert:

it No. 1.
required 20 ft., and a variance to permit a sum of the side yard setbacks
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above capt ioned

titioners having filed a petition for residential Variance and
case. The Petition for Residential Variancr has been granted, in
’

the subject o . . .
with Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

b I? the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
@ advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require

granted herein: additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
| contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-339].

public hearing, a decision shali be rendered based upon the documentation
the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief

presented.

¢l

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

it
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. i 1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
Based upon the infor- - _ : :
; i j permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk ™ i Very Lrul our
until such time as the 30 day appellate process a1 ; ; \',/;/’7 vy _s','
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever : ; ; .;/iz;;f (";4(’
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners L v '1, ‘ . .
; : fAwrence K. Schmidt
would be required to return, and be responsible v ] : . : - L
; ; Zoning Commissjioner

for returning, said property to its original
condition.

section 26-127 (b)(1} of the Baltimore County Code.

e file to indicate that the
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mat ion available, there is no evidence 1n th
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health, safety or general
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requested variance would adversely atfect the
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welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of
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the information, photographs, and affidavits
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the Zoning Commissloner,

T

that comply with the requirements of 2. Prior to the issuance of any building
permits, the Petitioners must relocate the well
serving this property in accordance with the
Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment from the

Department of Environmental Protection and

submitted provide sufficient facts
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gection 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore. strict compliance with the
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PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE AFFIDAVIT BB . | o . -544'-_”-4’-£’---£’dézz‘.f?.---- e

IN SUPPORT OF ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE Location of sa-:--.-./.f;k-,,gkzzf:,(;,{-:’:':_=:z§r¢,fﬂy,__*;3%, o

¢ -

COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 97 - 3/2- /7 |
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undersigned, legal owner( in Bali i ibed in the description and piat
i , legal L) o(lhepmpcﬂylouledlnﬂallmoteCm‘mlymdMnW :
a::hedbeteloandhzﬁupm)hemf.pmitionforawrimoemsmm ] Bog, 3< [
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of ngofm; Regulations of Baltimore County for the following reasons: (MWUMM) po
7 ((‘,}57/[)“(‘-7"‘28;;00’- e e gt oS /’.Dp’r or That upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Lwe base (he request for an Administrative
o TOR Y DPIOELCIAK, AN s/ Fe . bned“m.m : o

ATTASHE D TOMWEXISTFE 2 |
B/0€ KD 3 WELDED T8 LTS THE APPITI o0 THE LET _ 7O s TR T P Bl gL Apipe oAl (G A
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i/ That the Affiant(s) does/do rmidest O4 SAXCNYy < CURT
e MINIMIM SO OF SIPE t t(s) presently
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. . - . I urther agree 10
agree apeuaonheampmun;and.llnewry.ndveﬂmn:,uponﬁhn;onhspeum,mdt '
J::nmn;;gzmbywnumm;umﬂMuuumumﬁahmo(ﬂﬂmnxﬂkmmyakyudpmnnmmochmmulzwkr
pald > the penalties of perjury,
lhmdouﬂumﬁukdnenﬂNMnmuuhr '
that Weamlheleplouau(n)oﬂhepmpeﬂywhkhbllembpa
of this petition.

Legal Owner(s): .
Rkt VA Levewr
gl W L. L-tue That Afliant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required 10 pay » reposting and sdvertising fcc sad

:wmgv‘h,\w. enay be required o provide additional information. . | - | L e e -
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[ inde A n”ocy't' ' linda A. Coi lbeyt— I Zoning Commisioner
: Qi County Office Building
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phone of Marylaad, in and for the County aforesaid, pervonally appeared
ROBERT LEvEMSSA v LAl SIEERT | Number

Kgiﬁuk‘ ‘/}ED ;llzixf’ herein, known isfactorily identified such Affianti(s), and made osth in due form of law
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. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planming & Zomng

s

o Rk
i

111 West Chesapeake Avenud
Towson, MDD 2120+ (410) 887-3353
March 17, 1992

Mr. Robert D. B. Levenson

4 Saxony Court

Baltimore, MD 21208
RE: Item No. 337, Case No. 92-313-A
petitioner: Robert p. B. Levenson, et al
Petition for Administrative Variance

Dear Mr. Levenson:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZA;)_ has reviewed the plats
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached commenli
from each reviewing agency are not intended to assure .that a
parties, 1.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, arz
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the propose

improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

all comments submitted thus far from the members.of ZAC
that offer or request information on Yyour petition. ' If addltlogal
comments are received from other members gf ZAC, ; wll} forwardlt eg
to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative Hll% ?e P at;
in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for‘flllng on : 3
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing schedule

accordingly.

Enclosed are

are related only to the filing of fgtgre
xpediting the petition filing

The following comments
zoning petitions and are aimed at e

process with this office.

r of Zoning Administration and Development

system whereby seasoned zoning
ling petitions that

1) The Directo

Management has instituted a g
attorneys who feel that they are 9ap e o _ s €
comply with all aspects of the zoning regglétlons 'and ?Etltl?ﬂﬁ
filing requirements can file their petitions with this office

without the necessity of a review by Zoning personnel.

Printed on Recyciec Paper

B9 7 2

Raltimore County Government .
Fire Department .5/ { / ¢

200 East Joppa Road Suile 901 (301) 887-4500

Towson, MD 21 204-5500

MARCE 2, 19927

rrnolé Jaklen

Firector ' )
7oning Adrlirpistreticn anw
Levelopnent ranacenent
Faltinore County cffice
Towson, PD 21204

puildine

KE: Frecperty Gwner: RORFET LD.F. LEVENSON ARD I.INDA A. GILEEERT

Location: £4 SAXCRY CCUPRT

Itern No.: 337 7oning Agencdas: MAKCH 1¢, 1992

Centlemen:

rty has keer curveyed by

rle and required to be
for the property.

tre referenced prope
te below a1e applica
to the final plans

Purcsuant tc¢ your recuest,
this Rureau and the commen
. A
correctec or incorperatec 1N
ie time.

7 The Fire Frevention Pulreau bas no comnents at th

Noteé and

/s L
v TEWER e | o Y D il RS P Approved __._____---- _
REV IE“ER'ﬁa&vjﬁ% (:’L(tju;{ v Fire Prevention Bureau

gpecial inspection pivicion

E@EWEB

MAR 51992

ZONING OFFICE

Baltunore County Caovernmeent .

CHOhce of Zomme vdnmstration
And Development Manaeement
Ctce of Planmmae X Aomng

T West Chesapeabe Wwene
Towson, MY 21200, (410) 8873333
7-333]

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

26th day of February, 1992.

(Bl Satos

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

Received By:

F 74

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petjitioner: Robert D. B. Levenson, et al

Petitioner's Attorney:

Punted on Recycles Paper

Julie Winiarski
office of Zoning Administration and

Development Management

A. J. Haley, Deputy Director ﬂjﬁ'
Emmxndclkwehunpnt(knndsshnn

March 4, 1992

Zoning Advisory Comments for Meeting of March 10, 1992

This office has no comment for items 336((5552)340, 341, 342, 344, 345 and
346.

Rg@ﬂWE@

MAR 5 1992

70NING OFFICE

BALTIMORE COUNTTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnqld Jablon, Director DATE: March 10, 1992
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Gary L Kerns, Chief
Comp;ehensive and Community Planning
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Connolly Property, Item No. 331

Connolly Property, Item 330
Wagandt Property, Item 345
Wilson Property, Item 344
Dieter Property, Item 342
Levenson Property, Item 337*/
Bialek Property, Item 340
O'Neill Property, Item 324

in reference to the applicant's request, staff
comments. q ’ offers no

If there should be any further questions or if this office can

provide additional information, please contact Jeffre '
Office of Planning at 887-3211. Yy Long in the

GLK/JL:rdn
ITEM331/TXTROZ

ZONING OFFICE

ylale—

%

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DATE: April 8, 1992
Mr. Arncld Jablon, Rirector
O0ffice of Zoning Administration
and Development Management '

FROM: Rahee J. Famili

SUBJECT: Z.A.C. Comments

Z.A.C. MEETING DATE: March 10, 1992

This office has no comments for item numbers 336, 337, 340, 342, 344,
345 and 346. .

Panee J. Famil:
Traffic Engineer 1T

'Y

RECATTET

APR O 1992

ZONING OFFICE

* /jr,lfif
B Al.‘.’M()R E COUNTY, M AR". AN 0(5

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

March 6, 1992

T0: Arng]d Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM: DIVISION OF GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #337, Zonin i i j
. g Advisory Committee Meeting of
March 10, 1992, Robert D.B. Levenson & Linda A. Gi?b:rt

N/S S ' .
aﬁd S::g:y Court, 175° E of Eden Rol Way, D-3, Private Water

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

An ro d itd3 spi ..
water wgl?, posed buiiding addition must be a minimum of 30 feet from the

LLKfSF:rmp

337.ZNG/GWRMP

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENGCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE
s : March 13,
Zoning Administration and Development Managemeiggz

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advieory Committee Meeting
for March 10, 1992

The Developers Engineering Divieion h

as r
the subject zoning items and we have no commen::ie;gg
Items 337, 340, 341, 342, 344, 345 and 346.

For Item 336, the previous County Review Group Comments

still apply.
/@»&)M N

ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E.
Developers Enginee

o B ‘3'\‘
L 3

o
y L * M . - ' .
D [-'j :" _ ) - :;
> th

wpk 1T 1992

ZONING OFFICE
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111 West Chesapeabe bhwenue
Towsor, MDY 21200 March 3, 1992

. Bainmore County Government
eMtee of Zomng Wdnumstraton

and Development AMandgement
Offc e of Planming & Zoming

Robert Levenson and Linda A. Gilbert

4 Saxony Court
Raltimore, Maryland 21208

Re: CASE NUMBER: 92-313-3
LOCATION: N/S Saxony Court, 175 E of Eden Rol Way

4 Saxony Court
3rd Election District - nd Councilmanic

Dear Petitioner{s):
bas been assigned the above case

your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance
umber. This letter also serves as a

Please be advised that
nould reference the case n

number. Any contact made with this office s
refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) Your property will be posted on or before March 15, 1992. The closing date is March 30, 1992. The
closing date is the deadline for a meighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the closing
date, the tile will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zonipg Commissioper. At that time, an Order will

is Order may (a) granmt the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) demand that the
matter be set in for a public hearing, You will receive writteo potification as to whetber or oot your

petition has bee granted, denied, or will go to public bearing.

2) In cases requiring public pearing (whether dne to a neighbor's foroml request or by Order of the
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the bearing will appear in two local Dpewspapers.
Charges related to the reposting and advertising are payable by tbe petitioner(s).

return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after

andpostwillresultina$50.00.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW AND

THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. THE ORDER IS READY IT WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST . ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR
DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING MAILED TO YOU.

wrercz E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioper, Baltimore County

3) Please be advised that you must
the closing date. Failure to return the sign

Printed on Recycied Paper

(310) 887-3353
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